Pre-1990 Valuation Summary Total Ratahuia Te Hau Te Puhi Johnsons 

Improvement Value  280,000 71,000 104,000 104,000 1,000 

Land Value  2,259,000 564,000 852,000 835,000 8,000 

Total Land & Impts Value 2,539,000 635,000 956,000 939,000 9,000 

Tree crop 229,000 224,000   5,000 

Forest Value 2,768,000 859,000 956,000 939,000 14,000 

TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED & SIXTY EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($2,768,000) plus GST, if any. 

Conditions of Valuation:  The valuation is on the basis the Forestry Units are encumbered from the existing 

carbon leases in place. 

 Land values have been assessed on a pre-1990 basis. 

 It is assumed there is legal cross access for harvesting purposes over the Forestry

[...]

Summary of Land and Improvement Values 

Pre 1990 Valuation Summary Total Ratahuia Te Hau Te Puhi Johnsons 

Improvement Value  280,000  71,000 104,000 104,000 1,000 

Land Value  2,259,000  564,000 852,000 835,000 8,000 

Total Land & Improvements Value 2,539,000  635,000 956,000 939,000 9,000 

TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED & THIRTY NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($2,539,000) plus GST, if any. 

5.2.8 ETS & COLLECTIVE OWNERSHIP SHARE DISCUSSION  

105 Currently a main driver of forestry land value is the ETS where post-1989 land is demanding a premium due to 

NZU’s able to be earned through carbon sequestration.

[...]

Weighbridge 0.50 

6.6 VALUATION 

190 Under the set of assumptions outlined in this report and through adopting the hybrid compounding /discounted 

methodology, we assess the crop expectation value of the timber as at 15 February 2021 at: 

TWO HUNDRED & TWENTY NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($229,000) plus GST, if any. 

Section 7: PHOTOGRAPHS 

Recent re-establishment on Te Hau 

Roading on Te Puhi 

Young crop within Ratahuia